LRB9208785RHrh

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of this Body are honored to 3 recognize significant milestones in the lives of the people 4 of this State; and

5 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Thomas Michael 6 Longman of Princeton, Illinois is celebrating the 50th 7 anniversary of his birth; and

8 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman was born on March 4, 9 1951, in Wood River, Illinois, to Kenneth E. and M. Eleanor 10 Longman; and

11 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman graduated from Henry 12 Senachwine High School in 1969; and

13 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman served in the United 14 States Air Force from 1970 until 1977; he received a bachelor 15 of arts degree from Eastern Illinois University in May of 16 1977; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman started D.B.P., Inc., also known as Dependable Business Products, in 1980, and it is entering its twenty-first year in business; and

20 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman is a member of the 21 Citizens First National Bank Board of Directors, the 22 Princeton Chamber of Commerce, the Princeton Elks, and the 23 Bureau County Country Club Men's Golf Board; he is also an 24 avid golfer, and on November 8, 1997, he shot a hole-in-one; 25 and

26 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman married Mary Kathryn
27 Morris on December 18, 1971; and

28 WHEREAS, Thomas Michael Longman is the proud father of 29 two children, Rachael K. and Kristopher M., and is the 30 grandfather of Ellie McKeefery Thomson; therefore, be it

LRB9208785RHrh

1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 2 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 3 we congratulate Thomas Michael Longman on the occasion of his 4 50th birthday and extend to him our sincere best wishes for 5 the future; and be it further

6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to Thomas Michael Longman as an expression of our 8 respect and esteem.

-2-